
Martin County Community Corrections Advisory Board Local JRAC 

Membership List 
Updated 04-25-2023

Position Name Address Phone No. Email Term
Martin County Sheriff Josh Greene PO Box 180, Shoals, IN 47581 812-247-3726 jgreene@martincounty.in.gov 07-21-2022 to Term of Office

Circuit Court Judge Isha Wright-Ryan PO Box 370, Shoals, IN 47581 812-247-3652 mccjudge@martincounty.in.gov 01-01-2023 to Term of Office

Mayor - Loogootee Noel Harty 401 JFK Avenue, Loogootee, IN 47553 812-295-6506 hartyn2012@gmail.com 01-01-2012 to Term of Office 

Prosecutor Aureola Vincz PO Box 119, Shoals, IN 47581 812-247-3500 avincz@martincounty.in.gov 01-01-2019 to Term of Office 

MCDCS Director Jason Holt PO Box 88, Shoals, IN 47581 812-247-2871 Ext. 10207 Jason.Holt@dcs.in.gov 01-01-2019 to Term of Office 

Chief Probation Officer Stephanie Helton PO Box 370, Shoals, IN 47581 812-247-3652 shelton@martincounty.in.gov 01-12-2023 to Term of Office

President - Commissioners Paul George PO Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 812-653-2771 pgeorge@martincounty.in.gov 08-12-2021 to Term of Office 

President - County Council Jordan Dant PO Box 600, Shoals, IN 47581 812-486-8306 jdant@martincounty.in.gov 01-12-2023 to Term of Office

Victim Advocate Richard Burch 802 W. Broadway St., Loogootee, IN 47553 812-295-2800 rburch@midwesterneng.com 08-09-2018 to 08-09-2026

Education Adm. Kindra Hovis 11741 Ironton Road, Shoals, IN 47581 812-247-2060 hovisk@shoals.k12.in.us 07-21-2022 to 07-21-2026

Public Defender Arianna Wright PO Box 398, Loogootee, IN 47553 812-295-1096 ariannadwright@gmail.com 04-14-2022 to 04-14-2026

Ex Offender Logan Padgett 7125 Hickory Ridge Road, Shoals, IN 47581 812-556-9818 lganpadgett@gmail.com 04-14-2022 to 04-14-2026

Lay Sierra Rutledge PO Box 111, Shoals, IN 47581 812-709-0636 sierramrutledge@gmail.com 10-10-2019 to 10-10-2023

Lay James Lauck PO Box 599, Shoals, IN 47581 812-247-3491 jlauck@yahoo.com 09-01-2020 to 09-01-2024

Lay OPEN

Lay Aaron Means 401 JFK Avenue, Loogootee, IN 47553 812-295-2246 ameans.lpd@gmail.com 04-14-2022 to 04-14-2026

Mental Health Advocate OPEN

GAL OPEN

Director of MCCC Danielle Murphy 211 SE 1st Street, Loogootee, IN 47553 812-569-5996 dmurphy@martincounty.in.gov

Advisory Board 

Local JRAC 


